Average credit
rating

A A No change

Modified
duration

9.3 9.3
In line with

expectations

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

Q3 2024 12 months 3 years (p.a.) 5 years (p.a.)

Return 2.4% 12.3% -6.0% -2.6%

Benchmark 2.0% 11.1% -6.5% -3.3%

Relative +0.5% 1.2% 0.4% +0.7%

© Isio Group Ltd /Isio Services Ltd 2024. All rights reserved

UBS – Over 5 Year Index-linked Gilts

Document Classification: Confidential |   34

Mandate: Index Linked Gilts

Current Value: £231.7m

Current Weighting: 4.7%

Inception: February 2018

Benchmark: FTSE Index-Linked Gilts Over

5 Years

Objective: Match benchmark

Pooled: Via Access Pool

Performance to 30 September 2024 Overview

Note:  Totals may not sum due to rounding. Performance quoted net of fees.
Source:  Investment manager, Northern Trust, Isio calculations.

The Fund has defensive characteristics, providing the Fund with protection against the

impact of both interest rates and inflation expectations on the value placed on the

liabilities.

Target Return Low High

Return Drivers Sector Allocation Credit Selection

Interest Rate

Sensitivity
Low High

Diversification Low High

Real Gilt Yields – Last 12 months

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25

Tenor
30-Sep-24 30-Jun-24

-20.0%

-15.0%

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

Q3 2024 12 months 3 years (p.a.) 5 years (p.a.)

Return 1.6% 6.4% -14.3% -8.7%

Benchmark 1.5% 6.4% -14.3% -8.7%

Relative +0.0% -0.0% -0.0% 0.0%

Document Classification: Confidential |   35

Appendices

A1: Explanation of Market Summary

A2: How to Read the Fund Manager Pages

A3: Disclaimers

© Isio Group Ltd /Isio Services Ltd 2024. All rights reserved

Explanation of Market Summary

Document Classification: Confidential |   36

Gilt Yield and Liability Data

• Yields – Yields shown are annual yields (i.e. they have been
converted from the “continuously compounded” basis
quoted by the Bank of England).

• Example Liabilities – This illustrates how a typical scheme’s
past-service liabilities may have moved.

• It is based on a simplified calculation assuming a scheme